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Secretary of State 
D16A06.01 Office of the Secretary of State 

Program Description 
Under the Maryland Constitution and State statutes, the Office of the Secretary of State is charged with a variety of responsibilities. 
The Secretary attests to the Governor’s signature on all public papers and documents; certifies documents for international 
transactions; registers trademarks, service marks and insignia; administers the Notary Public laws; processes the extradition of 
prisoners; commissions Special Police and Railroad Police; registers charitable organizations, professional fundraisers and solicitors; 
educates the public concerning charitable organizations and solicitations; administers the Address Confidentiality Program; 
represents the State of Maryland and the Executive Department in intergovernmental and international affairs; and administers the 
Maryland Sister States Program. The Secretary also chairs the Governor’s Subcabinet for International Affairs. In addition, the Office 
of the Secretary of State includes the Division of State Documents, which publishes all State administrative regulations in the Code 
of Maryland Regulations and the Maryland Register. 

Appropriation Statement 

Number of Authorized Positions 

2017 
Actual 

25.00 

2018 
Appropriation 

25.00 

2019 
Allowance 

25.00 
Number of Contractual Positions 10.50 5.50 8.50 

01 
02 
03 
04 
07 
08 
09 
10 
11 
13 

Salaries, Wages and Fringe Benefits 
Technical and Special Fees 
Communications 
Travel 
Motor Vehicle Operation and Maintenance 
Contractual Services 
Supplies and Materials 
Equipment - Replacement 
Equipment - Additional 
Fixed Charges 

Total Operating Expenses 
Total Expenditure 

2,506,946 
271,726 
105,448 
53,546 
13,971 

161,765 
27,102 
16,888 
11,413 
18,250 

408,383 
3,187,055 

2,342,568 
544,077 
82,711 
64,222 
29,701 

160,464 
33,725 
6,185 
8,000 

18,005 
403,013 

3,289,658 

2,507,479 
482,136 
98,581 
83,600 
6,040 

157,437 
32,200 
5,500 
4,000 

14,363 
401,721 

3,391,336 

Net General Fund Expenditure 
Special Fund Expenditure 
Reimbursable Fund Expenditure 

Total Expenditure 

2,117,621 
882,205 
187,229 

3,187,055 

1,964,368 
883,359 
441,931 

3,289,658 

2,163,794 
863,159 
364,383 

3,391,336 

Special Fund Income 
D16301 Sales of Publications, Binders and Data 
D16302 Charitable Enforcement & Protection Fund 

Total 
Reimbursable Fund Income 

411,712 
470,493 
882,205 

401,340 
482,019 
883,359 

366,064 
497,095 
863,159 

D15A05 Executive Department-Boards, Commissions and Offi
Total 

ces 187,229 
187,229 

441,931 
441,931 

364,383 
364,383 

http:D16A06.01


3 Year Position Summary 
Classification Title FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2019 

Positions Expenditures Positions Appropriation Positions Allowance 

D16 - Secretary of State 
D16A0601 - Office of the Secretary of State 

Admin Aide III Exec Dept 
Admin Officer I 
Admin Officer II 
Admin Officer III 
Admin Spec III 
Administrator I 
Administrator II 
Administrator III 
Administrator IV 
Administrator VII 
Asst Attorney General VI 
Exec Aide IV 
Exec Aide V 
Secy Of State 
Spec Asst I Exec Dept 
Spec Asst II Exec Dept 
Spec Asst III Exec Dept 

4.00 164,876 
1.00 46,825 
1.00 79,285 
2.00 157,519 
1.00 40,367 
0.00 30,928 
2.00 79,840 
1.00 33,514 
1.00 61,806 
1.00 87,448 
1.00 92,557 
1.00 98,449 
3.00 355,674 
1.00 100,810 
1.00 17,270 
3.00 93,860 
1.00 73,795 

Total D16A0601 25.00 1,614,823 

4.00 165,219 
1.00 43,738 
2.00 110,894 
3.00 158,299 
1.00 41,102 
0.00 0 
1.00 69,492 
1.00 68,723 
1.00 61,808 
1.00 87,455 
1.00 92,564 
1.00 93,299 
4.00 380,038 
1.00 105,500 
0.00 0 
1.00 50,120 
2.00 132,749 

25.00 1,661,000 

4.00 165,219 
1.00 43,738 
2.00 110,894 
3.00 158,299 
1.00 41,102 
0.00 0 
1.00 69,492 
1.00 68,723 
1.00 61,808 
1.00 87,455 
1.00 92,564 
1.00 93,299 
4.00 380,038 
1.00 105,500 
0.00 0 
1.00 50,120 
2.00 132,749 

25.00 1,661,000 

214 


	FY2019 Budget Book Volume I - Secretary of State



